(Nil)

Note:

1) Figures in Brackets relate to the previous year.

^
Loan and interest accrued on loan given to M/s Premier ispat Ltd. is credit impaired during the current year and loss allowance

has been booked for the same.

 2,000.00

(2,000.00)

M/s Hotels Control Pvt. Ltd.

Enterprise owned or

significantly influenced by key

management personnel or their

relatives:

Financial Assets - Loans

(Non-Current)
 Nil

 7,520.00

(7,520.00)

M/s Shree Goverdhan Unnat

Krishi Beej Anusandhan Kendra

Enterprise owned or

significantly influenced by key

management personnel or their

relatives:

Financial Assets - Loans

(Non-Current)
 Nil

1

2

 Nil

(50,000.00)

Financial Assets - Loans

(Non-Current)
Associate Company3 M/s Premier Ispat Ltd.^ Nil

Carbon Specialties Limited

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2023

Note 31- Disclosure as required by Ind AS 8

The following table summarises the impact of the above retrospective adjustments on the corresponding figures reported in these financial statements:

(Amount in '000)

Table 1

Particulars As Previously reported Impact of Adjustments   As currently reported

Statement of Profit and loss

Revenue from operations  79,894.76   (26,615.69)   53,279.07

Other Income  501.55   21,048.66   21,550.21

Purchase of Stock in Trade  19,500.00   (19,500.00)   -

Changes in inventories (4,890.81)   4,890.81   -

Profit Before Tax 28,395.04   9,042.14   37,437.18

Balance Sheet

Closing Stock 84,550.49   (84,550.49)   -

Current Investments -   1,79,813.77   1,79,813.77

Retained Earnings 3,28,387.68   95,263.27   4,23,650.95

(Amount in '000)

Table 2   March 31,2022

Particulars Amount

Revenue for the year ended 31st March 2022, as previously reported 79,894.76

Adjustment: